
March 17, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  102372-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

OFF STREAM

OFF STREAM

19W

19W

15

16

1N

1N

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

N2NENW

N2SWNE

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

15
16

15
15
15
15
15
15

 2.00
 8.00

 12.00
 16.00
 1.00
 2.00

1N
1N

1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

N2NENW
N2SWNE

NWNWSE
W2SWNE

SENW
NENW

SENWNW
NESWNW

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6

1.50 ACRES

1.50 ACRES

6.00 ACRE-FEET

6.00 ACRE-FEET

Surface Area: 

Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 17, 1997 at 02:10 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 41.00

Owners: TAMMIS DAY TRUST 
%DAY TAMMIS ADDISON TRUSTEE

SULA, MT 59871
140 EDWARDS RD

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  41.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  102372-00 General Abstract

657.00 GPM

367.34 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF EAST FORK 
BITTERROOT RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCHDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 10 19W1NE2SWSE RAVALLI

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE  
IRRIGATION  

Volume:

Volume:

255.00 AC-FT

112.34 AC-FT
SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

FISH AND WILDLIFE

IRRIGATION

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    NOVEMBER 17, 1997 at 02:10 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 17, 2017 Page 2 of 2

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHT NOS. 76H 147823, 147824, 147832, 147833, 
212299, 213218 BECAUSE THEY SHARE A PORTION OF THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHTS NOS 76H 147825, 147831 BECAUSE THEY 
SHARE THE SAME POINT OF DIVERSION, MEANS OF DIVERSION AND CONVEYANCE FACILITY.

THIS RIGHT WILL HAVE A SECONDARY PUMPING RATE OF 341 GPM FROM THE BUSH-MCKEE DITCH 
FOR SPRINKLER IRRIGATION.

AS OF 02/26/2003 ,WATER MEASUREMENT RECORDS ARE DUE ONLY UPON REQUEST FROM THE 
DEPARTMENT.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

WATER MEASUREMENT INFORMATION REQUIRED ONLY UPON REQUEST

Remarks:

76H  102372-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 20932 RECEIVED 04/28/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 20931 RECEIVED 04/28/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 72130 RECEIVED 01/09/2009. 

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
SHARE THE SAME MEANS OF DIVERSION AND POINT OF DIVERSION.

102372-00 147823-00 147824-00 147832-00 147833-00 212299-00 213218-00

102372-00 147825-00 147831-00

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-0971-15-1-01-03-0000 - Y


