STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 102372-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TAMMIS DAY TRUST

%DAY TAMMIS ADDISON TRUSTEE

140 EDWARDS RD SULA, MT 59871

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 17, 1997 at 02:10 P.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 17, 1997 at 02:10 P.M.

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

IRRIGATION

Maximum Flow Rate: 657.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: 367.34 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 41.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF EAST FORK

BITTERROOT RIVER

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 E2SWSE 10 1N 19W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: DITCH

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyN2NENW151N19WRAVALLI

Surface Area: 1.50 ACRES
Current Capacity: 6.00 ACRE-FEET

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

N2SWNE 16 1N 19W RAVALLI

Surface Area: 1.50 ACRES
Current Capacity: 6.00 ACRE-FEET

Purpose (Use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

Volume: 255.00 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> Govt Lot Qtr Sec <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> Rge **County** 15 1N 19W **RAVALLI** 1 N2NENW 2 N2SWNE 16 1N 19W **RAVALLI**

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER
Volume: 112.34 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 15

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	2.00		NWNWSE	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
2	8.00		W2SWNE	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
3	12.00		SENW	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
4	16.00		NENW	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
5	1.00		SENWNW	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
6	2.00		NESWNW	15	1N	19W	RAVALLI
Total:	41.00						

March 17, 2017

76H 102372-00

Page 2 of 2

General Abstract

Geocodes/Valid: 13-0971-15-1-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

102372-00 147823-00 147824-00 147832-00 147833-00 212299-00 213218-00

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME MEANS OF DIVERSION AND POINT OF DIVERSION.

102372-00 147825-00 147831-00

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHT NOS. 76H 147823, 147824, 147832, 147833, 212299, 213218 BECAUSE THEY SHARE A PORTION OF THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHTS NOS 76H 147825, 147831 BECAUSE THEY SHARE THE SAME POINT OF DIVERSION, MEANS OF DIVERSION AND CONVEYANCE FACILITY.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THIS RIGHT WILL HAVE A SECONDARY PUMPING RATE OF 341 GPM FROM THE BUSH-MCKEE DITCH FOR SPRINKLER IRRIGATION.

WATER MEASUREMENT INFORMATION REQUIRED ONLY UPON REQUEST

AS OF 02/26/2003, WATER MEASUREMENT RECORDS ARE DUE ONLY UPON REQUEST FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 20932 RECEIVED 04/28/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 20931 RECEIVED 04/28/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 72130 RECEIVED 01/09/2009.